

CITY OF MESA, ARIZONA

MIDFIELD CROSSOVER TAXIWAY EAST AND REALIGNMENT OF TAXIWAYS D7 AND D8

CITY OF MESA PROJECT NO. CP0994EAST / FAA AIP 03-04-0023-035-2023
 TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2023 AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		J BANICKI CONSTRUCTION INC.		COMBS CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Schedule 1 Realignment of Taxiways D7 and D8								
1. GP-50a	Construction Survey and Staking	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	35,000.00	LUMP SUM	62,000.00	LUMP SUM	310,000.00
2. GP-100a	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	LUMP SUM	57,000.00	LUMP SUM	310,000.00
3. GP-100b	FAA Paving QC/QA Workshop	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	LUMP SUM	3,275.00	LUMP SUM	750.00
4. GP-102a	AZPDES Permit Compliance and SWPPP	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	LUMP SUM	15,500.00	LUMP SUM	66,000.00
5. GP-105a	Mobilization	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	121,135.50	LUMP SUM	61,950.00	LUMP SUM	310,000.00
6. GTP-10a	Existing Utility Locates	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	LUMP SUM	3,700.00	LUMP SUM	5,000.00
7. GTP-20a	Airfield Traffic Control and Barricades	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	70,000.00	LUMP SUM	282,000.00	LUMP SUM	310,000.00
8. P-101a	Sawcut Asphalt Pavement (4")	1,370 LF	1.50	2,055.00	1.50	2,055.00	3.00	4,110.00
9. P-101b	Sawcut Asphalt Pavement (2")	135 LF	1.00	135.00	5.00	675.00	5.00	675.00
10. P-101c	Asphalt Pavement Removal (Full Depth, 4")	3,300 SY	8.00	26,400.00	6.50	21,450.00	5.00	16,500.00
11. P-101d	Asphalt Pavement Shoulder Removal (Full Depth, 2")	3,255 SY	5.00	16,275.00	5.75	18,716.25	5.00	16,275.00
12. P-101e	Asphalt Pavement Removal (Partial Depth, 2")	800 SY	1.00	800.00	7.00	5,600.00	3.00	2,400.00
13. P-101f	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	416 LF	10.00	4,160.00	106.00	44,096.00	105.00	43,680.00

CITY OF MESA, ARIZONA

MIDFIELD CROSSOVER TAXIWAY EAST AND REALIGNMENT OF TAXIWAYS D7 AND D8

CITY OF MESA PROJECT NO. CP0994EAST / FAA AIP 03-04-0023-035-2023
 TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2023 AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		J BANICKI CONSTRUCTION INC.		COMBS CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
14. P-101g	Remove Inlet/Outlet with Grate	2 EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
15. P-152a	Unclassified Excavation	4,235 CY	18.00	76,230.00	40.40	171,094.00	50.00	211,750.00
16. P-152b	Unclassified Excavation for Subgrade (8" depth)	1,395 CY	18.00	25,110.00	13.05	18,204.75	75.00	104,625.00
17. P-152c	Embankment for Undercut	500 CY	25.00	12,500.00	64.60	32,300.00	120.00	60,000.00
18. P-208a	Aggregate Base Course (10" Thick)	3,550 SY	14.00	49,700.00	38.50	136,675.00	55.00	195,250.00
19. P-222a	Soil Sterilization	6,270 SY	3.00	18,810.00	2.70	16,929.00	2.50	15,675.00
20. P-401a	Asphalt Surface Course (3/4", 4" Thick)	3,425 SY	30.00	102,750.00	49.70	170,222.50	45.00	154,125.00
21. P-401b	Asphalt Surface Course (3/4", 3" Thick)	2,845 SY	25.00	71,125.00	35.60	101,282.00	40.00	113,800.00
22. P-401c	Asphalt Surface Course (3/4", 2" Thick)	795 SY	20.00	15,900.00	36.50	29,017.50	85.00	67,575.00
23. P-603a	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	425 GL	5.00	2,125.00	31.00	13,175.00	25.00	10,625.00
24. P-620a	Surface Preparation (Obliterations)	855 SF	8.00	6,840.00	15.50	13,252.50	10.00	8,550.00
25. P-620b	Marking (Temporary)	13,785 SF	2.00	27,570.00	0.90	12,406.50	2.35	32,394.75
26. P-620c	Marking (Permanent)	13,785 SF	2.00	27,570.00	0.93	12,820.05	2.90	39,976.50

CITY OF MESA, ARIZONA

MIDFIELD CROSSOVER TAXIWAY EAST AND REALIGNMENT OF TAXIWAYS D7 AND D8

CITY OF MESA PROJECT NO. CP0994EAST / FAA AIP 03-04-0023-035-2023
 TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2023 AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		J BANICKI CONSTRUCTION INC.		COMBS CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
27. D-701a	23"x14" Class V RCP	575 LF	200.00	115,000.00	287.00	165,025.00	505.00	290,375.00
28. D-710a	Rip Rap (D50=6", T=2') Underlain w/ Filter Fabric	10 CY	250.00	2,500.00	355.00	3,550.00	750.00	7,500.00
29. D-751a	Inlet Structure with Grate	4 EA	10,000.00	40,000.00	21,500.00	86,000.00	35,000.00	140,000.00
30. D-751b	Outlet Structure with Grate	4 EA	10,000.00	40,000.00	21,500.00	86,000.00	35,000.00	140,000.00
31. T-901a	Seeding with Hydromulch	6 AC	5,000.00	30,000.00	6,900.00	41,400.00	2,500.00	15,000.00
32. L-108a	Install #8 AWG L-824C, 5000V Wire	5,950 LF	3.00	17,850.00	3.00	17,850.00	2.90	17,255.00
33. L-108b	Install #6 AWG, Bare Copper Counterpoise Including Ground Rods and Terminations	5,400 LF	3.00	16,200.00	3.30	17,820.00	3.15	17,010.00
34. L-108c	Install #10 AWG XHHW, 600V Wire	10,000 LF	2.00	20,000.00	1.35	13,500.00	1.25	12,500.00
35. L-110a	Install 1-2" SCH 40 PVC Conduit (DEB)	3,400 LF	15.00	51,000.00	16.45	55,930.00	15.85	53,890.00
36. L-110b	Install 1-2" SCH 40 PVC Conduit (CE)	450 LF	30.00	13,500.00	34.30	15,435.00	33.00	14,850.00
37. L-110c	Install 2-2" SCH 40 PVC Conduit (DEB)	900 LF	30.00	27,000.00	31.55	28,395.00	30.00	27,000.00
38. L-110d	Install 2-2" SCH 40 PVC Conduit (CE)	200 LF	45.00	9,000.00	46.60	9,320.00	45.00	9,000.00
39. L-110e	Install 4-2" SCH 40 PVC Conduit (CE)	260 LF	60.00	15,600.00	71.30	18,538.00	69.00	17,940.00

CITY OF MESA, ARIZONA

MIDFIELD CROSSOVER TAXIWAY EAST AND REALIGNMENT OF TAXIWAYS D7 AND D8

CITY OF MESA PROJECT NO. CP0994EAST / FAA AIP 03-04-0023-035-2023
 TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2023 AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		J BANICKI CONSTRUCTION INC.		COMBS CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
40. L-115a	Remove Junction Box, Complete	8 EA	500.00	4,000.00	200.00	1,600.00	250.00	2,000.00
41. L-115b	Install L-867E Junction Box, Complete	8 EA	1,000.00	8,000.00	2,620.00	20,960.00	2,500.00	20,000.00
42. L-125a	Remove Base Mounted Runway/Taxiway Light, Complete	31 EA	300.00	9,300.00	225.00	6,975.00	85.00	2,635.00
43. L-125b	Remove L-858 Guidance Sign, Complete	6 EA	1,000.00	6,000.00	1,111.00	6,666.00	230.00	1,380.00
44. L-125c	Install L-861T LED Taxiway Edge Light, Complete	36 EA	1,750.00	63,000.00	1,950.00	70,200.00	1,875.00	67,500.00
45. L-125d	Install L-861 LED Runway Edge Light, Complete	1 EA	1,750.00	1,750.00	2,065.00	2,065.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
46. L-125e	Install L-858 LED Guidance Sign, Size 1, 2 Module, Complete	1 EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,687.00	4,687.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
47. L-125f	Install L-858 LED Guidance Sign, Size 1, 3 Module, Complete	4 EA	6,000.00	24,000.00	5,450.00	21,800.00	5,300.00	21,200.00
48. L-125g	Install L-858 LED Guidance Sign, Size 1, 4 Module, Complete	2 EA	7,000.00	14,000.00	6,500.00	13,000.00	6,250.00	12,500.00
49. L-125h	Install L-804 LED Runway Guard Light, Complete	4 EA	3,500.00	14,000.00	5,600.00	22,400.00	5,400.00	21,600.00
50. L-125i	Install L-853 Retroreflective Marker, Surface Mounted, Complete	8 EA	200.00	1,600.00	158.00	1,264.00	150.00	1,200.00
TOTAL BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 (Items 1 through 50)				1,332,490.50		2,040,576.05		3,338,571.25

CITY OF MESA, ARIZONA

MIDFIELD CROSSOVER TAXIWAY EAST AND REALIGNMENT OF TAXIWAYS D7 AND D8

CITY OF MESA PROJECT NO. CP0994EAST / FAA AIP 03-04-0023-035-2023
 TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2023 AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		J BANICKI CONSTRUCTION INC.		COMBS CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BID ALTERNATES								
BID ALTERNATE #1								
<u>Schedule 2 Midfield Crossover Taxiway East</u>								
51. GP-50a	Construction Survey and Staking	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	35,000.00	LUMP SUM	61,700.00	LUMP SUM	190,000.00
52. GP-100a	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	LUMP SUM	57,250.00	LUMP SUM	190,000.00
53. GP-102a	AZPDES Permit Compliance and SWPPP	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	LUMP SUM	12,000.00	LUMP SUM	25,000.00
54. GP-105a	Mobilization	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	91,017.50	LUMP SUM	40,700.00	LUMP SUM	228,000.00
55. GTP-10a	Existing Utility Locates	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	LUMP SUM	4,900.00	LUMP SUM	5,000.00
56. GTP-20a	Airfield Traffic Control and Barricades	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	70,000.00	LUMP SUM	80,170.00	LUMP SUM	230,000.00
57. P-101a	Sawcut Asphalt Pavement (4")	230 LF	1.50	345.00	3.55	816.50	12.00	2,760.00
58. P-101b	Sawcut Asphalt Pavement (2")	65 LF	1.00	65.00	8.00	520.00	20.00	1,300.00
59. P-101d	Asphalt Pavement Shoulder Removal (Full Depth, 2")	440 SY	5.00	2,200.00	27.15	11,946.00	35.00	15,400.00
60. P-101e	Asphalt Pavement Removal (Partial Depth, 2")	85 SY	1.00	85.00	32.40	2,754.00	35.00	2,975.00
61. P-152a	Unclassified Excavation	1,825 CY	18.00	32,850.00	28.30	51,647.50	55.00	100,375.00
62. P-152b	Unclassified Excavation for Subgrade (8" depth)	1,300 CY	18.00	23,400.00	11.35	14,755.00	60.00	78,000.00

CITY OF MESA, ARIZONA

MIDFIELD CROSSOVER TAXIWAY EAST AND REALIGNMENT OF TAXIWAYS D7 AND D8

CITY OF MESA PROJECT NO. CP0994EAST / FAA AIP 03-04-0023-035-2023
 TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2023 AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		J BANICKI CONSTRUCTION INC.		COMBS CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
63. P-152c	Embankment for Undercut	500 CY	25.00	12,500.00	75.50	37,750.00	110.00	55,000.00
64. P-208a	Aggregate Base Course (10" Thick)	3,480 SY	14.00	48,720.00	40.50	140,940.00	55.00	191,400.00
65. P-222a	Soil Sterilization	5,835 SY	3.00	17,505.00	2.55	14,879.25	3.00	17,505.00
66. P-401a	Asphalt Surface Course (3/4", 4" Thick)	3,325 SY	30.00	99,750.00	48.55	161,428.75	40.00	133,000.00
67. P-401b	Asphalt Surface Course (3/4", 3" Thick)	2,510 SY	25.00	62,750.00	36.40	91,364.00	35.00	87,850.00
68. P-401c	Asphalt Surface Course (3/4", 2" Thick)	85 SY	20.00	1,700.00	238.00	20,230.00	140.00	11,900.00
69. P-603a	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	340 GL	5.00	1,700.00	42.35	14,399.00	30.00	10,200.00
70. P-620b	Marking (Temporary)	4,520 SF	2.00	9,040.00	3.10	14,012.00	5.50	24,860.00
71. P-620c	Marking (Permanent)	4,520 SF	2.00	9,040.00	3.15	14,238.00	6.20	28,024.00
72. D-701a	23"x14" Class V RCP	520 LF	200.00	104,000.00	270.00	140,400.00	505.00	262,600.00
73. D-710a	Rip Rap (D50=6", T=2') Underlain w/ Filter Fabric	10 CY	250.00	2,500.00	354.00	3,540.00	400.00	4,000.00
74. D-751a	Inlet Structure with Grate	4 EA	10,000.00	40,000.00	21,500.00	86,000.00	35,000.00	140,000.00
75. D-751b	Outlet Structure with Grate	4 EA	10,000.00	40,000.00	21,500.00	86,000.00	35,000.00	140,000.00

CITY OF MESA, ARIZONA

MIDFIELD CROSSOVER TAXIWAY EAST AND REALIGNMENT OF TAXIWAYS D7 AND D8

CITY OF MESA PROJECT NO. CP0994EAST / FAA AIP 03-04-0023-035-2023
 TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2023 AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		J BANICKI CONSTRUCTION INC.		COMBS CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
76. T-901a	Seeding with Hydromulch	3 AC	5,000.00	15,000.00	6,900.00	20,700.00	2,500.00	7,500.00
77. L-108a	Install #8 AWG L-824C, 5000V Wire	5,000 LF	3.00	15,000.00	3.00	15,000.00	2.90	14,500.00
78. L-108b	Install #6 AWG, Bare Copper Counterpoise Including Ground Rods and Terminations	4,000 LF	3.00	12,000.00	3.30	13,200.00	3.15	12,600.00
79. L-108c	Install #10 AWG XHHW, 600V Wire	2,000 LF	2.00	4,000.00	1.30	2,600.00	1.25	2,500.00
80. L-110a	Install 1-2" SCH 40 PVC Conduit (DEB)	3,100 LF	15.00	46,500.00	16.45	50,995.00	15.85	49,135.00
81. L-110b	Install 1-2" SCH 40 PVC Conduit (CE)	300 LF	30.00	9,000.00	34.30	10,290.00	33.00	9,900.00
82. L-110c	Install 2-2" SCH 40 PVC Conduit (DEB)	325 LF	30.00	9,750.00	31.55	10,253.75	30.00	9,750.00
83. L-110d	Install 2-2" SCH 40 PVC Conduit (CE)	55 LF	45.00	2,475.00	46.50	2,557.50	45.00	2,475.00
84. L-110e	Install 4-2" SCH 40 PVC Conduit (CE)	75 LF	60.00	4,500.00	71.30	5,347.50	69.00	5,175.00
85. L-115b	Install L-867E Junction Box, Complete	3 EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	2,600.00	7,800.00	2,500.00	7,500.00
86. L-125a	Remove Base Mounted Runway/Taxiway Light, Complete	1 EA	300.00	300.00	995.00	995.00	75.00	75.00
87. L-125c	Install L-861T LED Taxiway Edge Light, Complete	41 EA	1,750.00	71,750.00	1,950.00	79,950.00	1,875.00	76,875.00
88. L-125d	Install L-861 LED Runway Edge Light, Complete	1 EA	1,750.00	1,750.00	2,065.00	2,065.00	2,000.00	2,000.00

CITY OF MESA, ARIZONA

MIDFIELD CROSSOVER TAXIWAY EAST AND REALIGNMENT OF TAXIWAYS D7 AND D8

CITY OF MESA PROJECT NO. CP0994EAST / FAA AIP 03-04-0023-035-2023
 TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED THURSDAY, MAY 11, 2023 AT 1 PM

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		J BANICKI CONSTRUCTION INC.		COMBS CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
89. L-125e	Install L-858 LED Guidance Sign, Size 1, 2 Module, Complete	1 EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,687.00	4,687.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
90. L-125g	Install L-858 LED Guidance Sign, Size 1, 4 Module, Complete	2 EA	7,000.00	14,000.00	6,500.00	13,000.00	6,200.00	12,400.00
91. L-125h	Install L-804 LED Runway Guard Light, Complete	4 EA	3,500.00	14,000.00	5,700.00	22,800.00	1,300.00	5,200.00
92. L-125k	Install L-858 LED Guidance Sign, Size 1, 1 Module, Complete	1 EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,775.00	4,775.00	4,600.00	4,600.00
TOTAL BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 (Items 51 through 92)				1,001,192.50		1,431,355.75		2,401,834.00
BID ALTERNATE #2								
Schedule 3 Install Airfield Lighting Control and Monitoring System (ALCMS)								
93. GP-105a	Mobilization	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	LUMP SUM	24,250.00	LUMP SUM	26,000.00
94. L-125j	Install L-890 ALCMS, Complete	1 EA	LUMP SUM	250,000.00	LUMP SUM	242,150.00	LUMP SUM	261,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID SCHEDULE 3 (Item 93 through 94)				275,000.00		266,400.00		287,000.00

NO ADDITIONAL BIDDERS